The Dy. Secretary (RTI) -cum-Public Information Officer, Land & Building Department, Government of NCT of Delhi, D-Block, Vikas Bhawan, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi- 110002 Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005. Sir,

Ot. 14-01-2

Please provide me a legible copy of Gazette Notification No. F.5(77) 98-L&B/Allot II/1223 dated 8-10-

2002 issued by Director (Allotment), Government of National Capital Territory of Deihi (Public Works

Department), Vikas Bhawan, New Delhi.

Two Postal Orders of Rs. 10/- each for application Fee and to cover the cost of the documents is

1.

Yours sincerely.

Rakesh Gujral) Sainik Sadan, 'ock, Naraina Vihar, Delhi 110029.

58002856

EncL: Postal Order No. 27F 669243 and 669244

LAND & BUILDING DEPARTMEN GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI C-BLOCK; VIKAS BHAWAN LP ESTATE; NEW DELIII-110002. (RTI BRANCH) No.10089715/L&B/RTV*226/S* Dated: 05/02/15 The Public Information Officer, Public Works Department, GNCT of Delhi, 5th floor, Delhi Secretariate, I.P.Estate, New Delhi:-110002. ub: Fransfer of Application under Section 6(3)of RTI Act .2005 Please find enclosed herewith the RTI application in r/o Sh/Smt, Rakesh Gujrał r/o A-1, Sainik Sadan, H-Block, Naraina Vihar New Delhi-110029 received in this office on transfer under Right to Information Act, 2005. The Information does not fall within the jurisdiction of this department. Or The following part of the requisite information does not fall within my jurisdiction. As stated in the application The application is, therefore, being transferred /returned to your department, under subsection (1) of section 6 of RTI Act, 2005, with the request that the same may be provided to the applicant directly under intimation to this office. In case, it does not fall under your jurisdiction it may please be further transferred to the Public Information Officer, to which the subject matter is more closely connected, directly, under intimation to the applicant. The applicant had already paid the requisite fee of Rs. 10/-Encl:-As above Yours faith (ANIL KAUŠHAL) **DS/ PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER** 1.D.No. 10089/15/L&B/RT1/ Dated: Copy forwarded to:-1) Sh/Smt. Sh/Smt. Rakesh Gujral r/o A-1, Sainik Sadan, H-Block, Naraina Vihar New Delhi-110029 with the request to pursue the matter with the concerned department for the information sought by you.

Parisi Cite Prival

(ANIL KAUSHAL)
DS/PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
RTI-23378704

opm Sie 16/15

Opm Sie -S-



URGEI

42)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELIST PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (B-WING,)

5TH FLOOR, DELHI SECRETARIAT, I.P ESTATE, NEW DELHI-1100 02

lc. F. 1(RTI)/I.D No.2544/PWD&H/2015/9645-47

Dated: 2615

Central Public Information Officer,

Office of the controller, Govt. of India, Publication Department, Civil Lines, Delhi 54.

Sub: - Transfer of RTI Application under section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 undermentioned:

S. NO	RTI ID NO. OF SEND ING DEPT T.	NAME & ADDRESS OF THE SENDING DEPTT.	SENDER'S TRANSFER REF./LETTER NO. WITH DATE	NAME OF THE APLICANT TH Address	RTI ID NO. OF THIS DEPTT
1.	10089	DS/PIO Land & Building Department, GNCTD, C Block Vikas Bhawan, IP Estate Delhi-2. RTI Branch.	F.10089/15/L&B/ RTI/22615 Dt.05.02.2015	Sh.Rakesh Gujral r/o A-1 Sainik Sadan, H Blk. Narayana Vihar, New Delhi 110029.	2544

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the RTI Application in original as mentioned in the referred subject for urgent necessary action.

The information sought by the applicant seems to be closely related with your office/deptt..

It is, therefore, requested that necessary action in the matter may please be taken at your end and the applicant be informed accordingly under intimation to this office

EnclAsabove.

No.F.4.(RTI)/ID No.2544/PWD&H/ 2015 Copy to:

APIO(PWD)
Dt:

- 1. Sh.Rakesh Gujral r/o A-1 Sainik Sadan, H Blk. Narayana Vihar, New Delhi 110029 with the request to pursue the matter with Publication Department Govt. of India.
- 2. DS/PIO Land & Building Department, GNCTD, C Block Vikas Bhawan, IP Estate Delhi-2. RTI Branch

APIO(PWI)



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LINES, DELHI – 110 054.

Website: www.deptpub.gov.in

Email: <u>acop-dep@nie.in</u> (&) <u>pub.dep@nie.in</u> TEL: 2381 7823 /2381 9689 Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/16633/2014

Dated:

March, 401

To
Shri Kamaldeep Gupta,
PIO/Dy. Secretary (PWD)
Government of National Capital Territory of
Delhi Public Works Department,
B-Wing, 5th Floor, Delhi Secretriat,
LP. Estate, New Delhi-110 002

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

and a second of the second of

Ref:- Your RTI application dated 16.03.2015 received in this Department on 17.03.2015.

Sir

With reference to the above, as it is already informed you to furnish the details of Gazette Bur once again it is informed that information given by you regarding Gazette notification is insufficient to trace out the same. Therefore you are requested to furnish Part, Section, Subsection, File No., GSR vo. and exact date of notification to enable us to provide required notifications.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority i.e. Secretary & Controller of Publications, Department of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi – 54.

Yours fairiffeld

(Dinesh Charcia) Central Public Information Office



By Speed port

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LINES, DELHI - 110 054.

Website: www.deptpub.gov.in

Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) pub.dep@nic.in Fax: 2381 7846. TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689

File No. O&M/16516/2015

Dated: 19th May, 2015

Shri K.K. Satija, APIO (PWD), To Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi Public Works Department, B-Wing, 5th Floor, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi- 110 002

Sub:- Providing of legible copy of Gazette Notification dated 08.10.2002.

Please refer to your letter No. F.4(RTI)/I.D No. 2544/PWD&H/2015/6587-88 dated 24.04.20 5 on the above subject. In this regard, it is stated that we have already requested you vide this Deptt.'s letter No. O&M/16633/2014 dated 30.03.2015 to furnish part, section, sub-section, file No., GSR No. and exact date of notification to enable us to provide required information (copy enclosed).

Encl.: As above.

Yours faithfully,

(Dinest Chandra)

Central Public Information Officer



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LINES, DELHI – 110 054.

Website: www.deptpub.gov.in

Email: <u>acop-dep@nic.in</u> (&) <u>pub.dep@nic.in</u> TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689 Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/16535/2015

Dated: 29th June, 2015

y Speed bost

To Shri Rakesh Gujral, r/o A-1, Sainik Sadan, H Blk, Narayana Vihar, New Delhi- 110 029

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Ref:- Your RTI application dated 14.01.2015 received in this Department on 04.06.2015.

Sir,

With reference to the above, it is stated that the information given by you regarding Gazette notification is insufficient to trace out the same. Therefore you are requested to furnish Part, Section, Subsection, issue no. and exact date of notification to enable this department to provide required notifications on payment of the same.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority /Controller of Publications, Department of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi – 54 within stipulated time limit.

Yours faithfully,

(G.D. Pandey)

Central Public Information Officer.

Copy to:-

The APIO (PWD), Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, Public Works Department, B-Wing, 5th Floor, Delhi Secretriat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi- 110 002 w.r.t. their letter no.- 4(RTI)/I.D No. 2544/PWD&H/2015/9645-47 dated 02.06.2015. It is further to inform them that this Department has already supplied the information to the information seeker under endorsement to PIO (PWD), vide this Department letter no. O&M/16633/2014 dated 30.03.2015 and one more reply to APIO (PWD), Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi Public Works Department vide this Department letter no. O&M/16516/2015 dated 19.05.2015.

In this connection it is not understood as to which provision of RTI act, 2005 the application of information seeker dated 14.01.2015 has now again been transfer to this Department on 02.06.2015.

Central Public Information Officer.

01400 6 2015

Agra

Varyo